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HEMORARDUK OF INSELCTION
fough and ieady lumber (ompany Log fond.

¥ith sobert Steimer this log pond was inspected on December 9,
163 S | |
A £il1 'appcaﬁ to bave been construdted with a bulldoser by
pushing matorial from below the démtrnw tn up onto the des, The
~material consists of ssnd, ailt and boulders. There wea very little
seepage noted st the toe altlough the pond has ovidently bwen full for
sous time. The maximum height of the dam is 164 feet with a crest width
of approximstely six feet minimm it the northesat corner of the :xmﬁ
is an 18eineh corrugated sstal pipe autlnt and near the northwest sorner
there is & wood ,)nm overflov across the mt with & bottom width of
21 inckes and a depth of 11% inches. Along the west side the pond hes
. been formed entirely by excavation. it the present time little damage
wouid be done by & dreach of the dike aim;a thc- vater would imva t@ spread

over & large ares before resching any structures.

Jerry v, Egglutoa, :
wginnr ‘
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o 29970

) X . . I

. Rough and Rea&y Tamber Cﬁ. :

By Lew Iy Xrauss.
‘ dox 222 - : , :
Cava Jv c*i¢n, “regon ‘ ’ o

Cuntlomen:

: This Ji*x se e lsrne raceist of the signed Linsl mroof
e 2.2 ; - s o sl ‘
forns I comnnoaction with your Tormdt Yos, TW1750 and 23GCD and
€1 certificate renn“" ng Tee Joroawiie’ owr receipt ‘b. 1* 202 is
s&ﬁﬁ.ﬁ.{)u@dg : 7 ) ‘ S

; . Tlease be advised thot Yrers s g "1 vext;flcatc recording
- Deo for sach uerrdt, and 18 o1 will now subell the recorting fee

Zor Vspait Yo, Zjuu? Darther action will Te taken toward the lssusnoe
ol the desired certiiicates, : ’ : '

- ’ s . b T
‘ o . vary truly sours,

By e e

& ey Rwey vy
PE R RS Y IR

L ikl L

N
LK S

Tlate Yug neer

, ] : , Sy _ , ' _ S

o I o s Trevor Jones, Assistant ' :
1 - , S ,

anc. receipt S L ‘ T



20971 &
R-29970

S el vaoh 26, 2957
) Rough & He@dv bumber Co. o §  o

By bew ¥, sreussc 0 s

- G“ve Junet1on, 3regon : o ‘ . : L

"G@nt1owan.wé are. enclosnng hereW1th for completlon, flnal proof in connec—'f
‘tion with the incomplete water rlghL repr@spntea by your Permit NO.?QéQg -
~ grantlng a right to the use of g, .5 cfs “of the waters of Rough & Hesdy

e Tough ! eaéf‘wreak and i Permit Mo, -nl?“O Tor 576 J-fy"x
anfh & Ready nrrek Tor sterage of vatcr and m¢ll pond - ‘

-~ from .
The data contalned in- the proof, whlch ls bamed on: an 1nspectlon
-, sapdosuewegk of your project made by & representative of this department, "~
- ‘defines the:-extent to which your water right has been completed within the’ .
" terms of your Permit. The proof should be dated and 51gned by you on the
“second sheet under the Affldav1t of ApprOprLator and rcturned to thls
¥ offlce. o - o A '
. - -
S + . . Upon recelmt of the proof, pr0perlj executed and accompanled by .
e .. the stafutory fee ‘of $1, a Certificate of Water Right will be issued con-
A flrmjng ‘the rlghts thereunder and,.after being recorded in the xecords of
Jo%sﬁhire o County, W111 be forwarded to you. :

In the 1ntprest of econony and due” to the fact that your completed
_“rogeot was examinied by a representative of this department, it is.not
necessary that your signature be made before a lotary Publlc, nor that the
31gnatures of- Wltneuse» be afil ed to the proof. . y . : {

"'C,‘l o . ,‘-  f;. ﬁ» ‘ Yours very’ tru]y,,

B

K A : S LEWIS A. STANLEY
,yt . e . State Englneer ‘

Form 117 S o
Enclosure ,f o : A
(

jP.»S. wl.uc for ezeh Permit'lf L



R20970
29971

January 14, 1957

Pough and ’raaﬁy Iamm:»r Co.
Cave Junction
Gz‘u,gon

fttontion: lew T, irauss, Surtner

Gentlemen:
\ B . .

_ Tar field crows normally wake final proéf SUPVEYSs

- during t‘n@ susmer months and preparc the maps and reports

during the winler, however since your permits desceribe only &

IOL po:m w@ will make &n attenpt to have an inspection mede .

by the engineer in char-e of hydraulie structures. ' le tentatively

piang on being in your area during the latter port of this wonth

or the first part of February and he will contact "’0’1@0&&} at

the mill office prior to r*al’ing, th, inspection. ’

Very wuly FOurs,
IETIS A, STMNILEY
State T “ngineer
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:14



L . . 7. ' ‘ _TELEPHDNEm ]—80

H[]UEH AND HEADY LUMBER EUMPANY

' CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON
January 109_1957

lewis A, Stanley, State Eng1neer RTINS AR
State of Oregon , e
Water Resources Department ‘ ' ' R
Salem, Oregon . : ' SR L

":Re'_:: File No. 29971»& 3-29970 '

Dear Mr. Stanley- o
Fﬂease ‘refer to your 1etter of October 1, 1956.

We are anxious to have the survey made and the certlficate issued..

We would appreciate you‘adv1§ing'us when the survey is made,v

Very truly yours, h
ROUGH AND RLADY IUMBER COMmeY

By % o E /L/Q/M/WW

. Krauss, Partner

IFK/p



I o e
| R S R29970

- ,_JOctébé;r 1, 19%6. ..

'vaougn & Raady Lumber Oo. L L L -
~ Box 222 CL _ o e e
: ﬁcave.JunctiQn,;Oregon-, . o

‘ Gew lemen'

- This w1ll ‘acknowledge recelpt of your notlce to the
~effect that .complete application. of water has been made unde% ‘

Permlt o, 23609 & R=17504

Pursuant to Vour renort and in llne w1th the general ,
. ‘practice of this office, a survey will be made at a 1ater date,”
After this. survey, proof may be made and’ certlflcate issued .
.covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
~ the case of Arrigation, any lands described in the permit that ,
. have hot been irrigated will be automatlcally ellmunated from -
" the water rlght. ‘ oo ‘ . R

In the meantlme, the permlt whlch you hold w1ll be
valid evidence of the water right. in question so- long as you
contlnue to use the water. e N , .

!

e "? o Very'truly yoﬁrs,,’ AR

AR Ems 4 statsy RS
‘State Engineer =~ = ' :

Co Forml28 oo T




October 6, 1955 . R-29970 & 29971

Rough and ﬁeady Lumber Compaﬂy
~ Box 222
- Cave Junction, Oregon
Gentlemen: » |
R*299?0. Permit Ne. R~1750, and

, Applicatian,ﬁs. 29971. Permit Na. 23609. tagether with. blueprint.



Toye

“i)i

3N
|‘<:\‘uuv
T ey
A e
e
e

C l«‘hl

':carzr':zeg

‘ool D»

Aotrich
f
t
e, CCOTCOR
COWbAn AN«
I Vel L I T
fig EARSS I X A4 J
o . r.
wﬁ?’}‘}’?\} b0 eonr

.“"“".&;'-}

e 1

~

el Loy rocod
2y o0 osac

S ey
W e

‘.:0\: LD

30, 27955

e o}
4 - ..; el
}w v LIV

LTy

RTRARTATN L

of youwr ?ﬂ-
Tikabe

ore

rond

Lot

thescin
PoElot:

e 31T

oyt &

-
(R R 4
a

]

-




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WATERMASTER DiIsTRICT NoO, 16

5 ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO : .
. ’ ““STATE' OF OREGON OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838

'R, PEARCE, ENGINEER

COIIRT HOUSE

OFFICE OF . CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NoO.2301.

‘GRANTE PASS, OREGON WATER DISTRICT No. 16

GRANTs PAss, ' OREGON

5

May 27, 1955

Mr. lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer .
303 state Office Building

Re: File No. R=29970 o :
29971 C N
s

peare ™
Seamiriat

ATTENTION: Robert D. Best, Assistant
Dear Mr. Stanley: ‘.

: We are returning herewith corrected applications in
the name of Rough & Ready Lbr. Co. and also enclosed is plan
and topography of the reservoir and a detail design of a section
of the dam and spill-way. In our previous letter we sent you
- the "Additional information to be Submitted with Application
Proposing Construction of Damws less than 10 fest in height",
This dam or dike for the most part is less than 10 feet in
height but the water impounded is congiderably more than the
three million gallons. In my opinion the specifications shown
on this information are sufficient for the construction of this
dam. The company has their own equipment for making construc-
tion and unless it is very essential we will omit sending

detailed specifications.

. I hope the plans I am sending you are sufficient,
but Mr. Krauss,manager of the Rough & Ready Ibr. Co., requested
that T send you such detail as is necessary, and I will be '
~-pleased-to-make -corrections or perform-further services if =

you think it is necessary. _» o :

Very truly yourss, .
: o7 D A o
‘Tom R. Pearce
Watermaster, District No. 16.
TRP:1n ‘ '

cc: Lew F. Krauss
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»
’ D Rw29970
; : - #99n
;o ’ ’ MW 26, 9#5
M. ”‘m te ?ee.rcez
‘i’.’*tx.:m,uster, Tistyict Wo. 16 ,
ourt House ’
‘Gz-;mts Pass, Oregon
Dear r. Pecrcor ‘
This will scknowledpe rwm.pt of an applicntion in the
nome of the Rough and xwa&,; Lustcr Company for r cermit to cofiw
struct Rough and Ready 1111 Pond and store 20 acre feet of woter
ctherein and sn agmt%lica;i;ian for o permdbt to angropriste 1.0 secund
foot of wuter from Fough end Heady Creek :nd mill pond for log
rond, map ond zrint to accummm the applieatlons, data sheet and
sheck in the amount of & $35, for which our receipts No. 3772 and
~ 3773 wre unclosod. The applicsticns have wen exanined, ond
T iven file Kose Ee29970 and 2971,

- Turswant to the request in yowr letter of ey 2’&,,, the
spplicntions sre onclosed heras Wlth, endorsed so that in order to.
retadn thely deves of pricrily ey wuut Le reburied bo Hhls
office on or before June 27, 1955,

Very truly yours,
S LIS F. STANLEY

Ctate Ingineer
By
"Robert D. Bost, {*s sls tant

EDBtboe
Enese . v ' a )



